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 Project Name: Median and Boulevard Landscape Maintenance and Services North Region 

Procurement Specialist:      Maggie Toussaint                                        
             
 Specification No:  220844      Department:  Transportation                   
       
 Conference Date:   Tuesday, December 12, 2017                 Conference Location: City Hall, Bid & Bond Room, Room 103, at 2:00 P.M.                   
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 

Number 
Fax No. and/or E-Mail Address 

Maggie Toussaint City of Chicago, Department of 

Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  

Room 806 

Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-1681 Magdalena.Toussaint@cityofchicago.org 

Matthias Scheidler 

 

Christy Webber Landscapes 2900 W. Ferdinand St. 

Chicago, IL 60612 

 

312-576-0683 m.scheidler@gmail.com 

J. Unzueta Lizzette Medina Landscape 8836 Lincolnwood Dr. 

Evanston, IL 60203 

773-414-2510 Fax# 773-696-2007 

junzueta@lizzettemedina.com 

Jim Pearson Moore Landscapes 1869 Techny Rd 

Northbrook, IL 60062 

847-774-1699 jpearson@moorelandscapes.com 

Trent Sible AB Sanchez, Inc. 2814 E. Hintz Rd. 

Arlington Heights, IL 60004 

847-392-5767 Fax# 847-392-6552 

tsible@absanchezlandscapes.com 

Michael Elsen City Escape Garden & Design, LLC 3022 W. Lake St.  

Chicago, IL 60612 

773-638-2000 Fax# 773-638-2002 

Michael@cityescape.biz 

Kenneth Martin Chicago Department of 

Transportation 

30 N. LaSalle  

Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-1863 Kenneth.Martin@cityofchicago.org 

     

     

     

 


